



Stanbic IBTC Holdings H1 2019

28 August 2019

MPR: 13.50%

July '19 Inflation Rate: 11.08%

Q1 2019 Real GDP: 2.01%

Stanbic IBTC Holdings Plc

Statement of Profit or Loss

Gross earnings

Interest income

Interest expense

Net interest income

Credit Impairment charges

Income after Credit Impairment charges

Fee and commission revenue

Fee and commission expense

Trading revenue

Other revenue

Staff costs

Other operating expenses

Profit before income tax

Income tax

Profit after tax

Earnings per Share (in Kobo)

Balance Sheet as at June 30, 2019.

Cash and cash equivalents

Pledged Assets

Loans and Advances

Property and Equipment

Other Assets

Total Assets

Trading liabilities

Deposits and current accounts

Other Borrowings

Other Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Total shareholders' equity

Corporate Actions

Interim Dividend

Bonus

Qualification Date

Closure Date

Payment Date

N1.00

N/A

September 04, 2019

Sept 05 – Sept 11, 2019

October 03, 2018.

Source: Company Financials, Cowry Research

| | H1 2019 (N' million) | H1 2018 (N' million) | %Change |
|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|----------------|
| Gross earnings | 117,374 | 114,207 | 2.77% |
| Interest income | 60,784 | 59,924 | 1.44% |
| Interest expense | (21,474) | (19,755) | 8.70% |
| Net interest income | 39,310 | 40,169 | -2.14% |
| Credit Impairment charges | 557 | 5,508 | -89.89% |
| Income after Credit Impairment charges | 39,867 | 45,677 | -12.72% |
| Fee and commission revenue | 37,707 | 37,142 | 1.52% |
| Fee and commission expense | (1,738) | (455) | 281.98% |
| Trading revenue | 17,603 | 15,976 | 10.18% |
| Other revenue | 1,280 | 1,165 | 9.87% |
| Staff costs | (19,885) | (21,333) | -6.79% |
| Other operating expenses | (30,184) | (27,442) | 9.99% |
| Profit before income tax | 44,650 | 50,730 | -11.99% |
| Income tax | (8,405) | (7,646) | 9.93% |
| Profit after tax | 36,245 | 43,084 | -15.87% |
| Earnings per Share (in Kobo) | 342 | 416 | -17.79% |

| | | | |
|-------------------------------|------------------|------------------|---------------|
| Cash and cash equivalents | 445,491 | 349,487 | 27.47% |
| Pledged Assets | 218,048 | 49,193 | 343.25% |
| Loans and Advances | 470,898 | 412,128 | 14.26% |
| Property and Equipment | 25,608 | 21,781 | 17.57% |
| Other Assets | 459,233 | 540,134 | -14.98% |
| Total Assets | 1,619,278 | 1,372,723 | 17.96% |
| Trading liabilities | 148,466 | 16,601 | 794.32% |
| Deposits and current accounts | 822,480 | 888,081 | -7.39% |
| Other Borrowings | 142,587 | 67,025 | 112.74% |
| Other Liabilities | 241,341 | 190,550 | 26.65% |
| Total Liabilities | 1,354,874 | 1,162,257 | 16.57% |

| | | | |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|
| Total shareholders' equity | 264,404 | 210,466 | 25.63% |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|

IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES: This report is produced by the Research Desk, Cowry Asset Management Limited (COWRY) as a guideline for Clients that intend to invest in securities on the basis of their own investment decision without relying completely on the information contained herein. The opinion contained herein is for information purposes only and does not constitute any offer or solicitation to enter into any trading transaction. While care has been taken in preparing this document, no responsibility or liability whatsoever is accepted by any member of COWRY for errors, omission of facts, and any direct or consequential loss arising from the use of this report or its contents.